

Serial No. 19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 24 of 2025

		Date of Order: 19.02.2026
Shri. Micheal Shangrit	Vs.	State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. P. Yobin, Legal Aid Counsel Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. PP. Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA.

Heard Mr. P. Yobin, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant, who has submitted that he has concluded his argument as far as this case is concerned.

As prayed for, list this matter on 10.03.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.02.2026
"D. Nary, PS"